VENICE ART CENTER 22nd ANNUAL FINE ARTS SHOW & SALE FEBRUARY 17 & 18, 2024 APPLICATION

APPLICATION			
PLEASE PRINT:			
NAME:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ADDRESS:		APT/UNIT#	
CITY		STATE:	ZIP:
PHONE:	EMAIL:		
STATE TAX #			
BUSINESS NAME:			
CATEGORY TO BE JURIED IN:			
PLEASE CHECK: your choice of booth so so limited. If your choice is not available, your basis. SLOTTED WALL SPACE A map). Samples of work must be submitted the show. DO not send money with this a you will be contacted for payment.	you will be called for anoth RE FOR EXHIBITORS V for jurying. This applicati	ner choice. Assignme VITH WORK TO B on DOES NOT GUA	ents will be made on a first E HUNG (marked in red on the ARENTEE your admittance into
Booth Prices vary from \$100—\$400, depe	nding on the size and loca	tion.	
Booth spaces: Hanging wall Fable Dutside Tent Security Court Yard (limited) Dutside Tent Space (no security)			
Two people exhibiting and sharing one s Electricity (very limited) - No charge 5 or 8 Foot tables (limited) - \$5 EACH- be available on set up day.	•	lude with payment.	If not ordered now, none will
Tables not NOT included in booth price			

RULES:

Checks will not be deposited until you have been notified of acceptance

Absolutely no refunds, **FOR ANY REASON** after December 1, 2023. Withdrawals prior to December 1st will be charged a \$25 processing fee.

Setup date - Friday, February 16, 2024 NO EXCEPTIONS

Artists **must not** disassemble until 4:00 pm on the last day of the show.

Artists must remain in their booth at all times or have someone to fill in.

All work must be original - no kits. Will accept giclee and prints of original work.

All exhibitors are responsible for reporting sales tax.

PLEASE TURN OVER

GENERAL RELEASE:

I HAVE READ THE APPLICATION AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY THE RULES SET FORTH BY THE VENICE ART CENTER, UNDERSTANDING THAT FAILING TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN MY DISMISSAL FROM THE SHOW, WITHOUT REFUND. I AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE VENICE ART CENTER FOR ANY LOSSES, CLAIMS OR LIABILITY THAT MAY ARISE AS A RESULT OF MY ENTRY IN THE SHOW. PHOTOS MAY BE TAKEN DURING THE EVENT. I AGREE THAT THE VENICE ART CENTER MAY USE SUCH PHOTOGRAPHS OF ME WITH OR WITHOUT MY NAME AND FOR ANY LAWFUL PURPOSE, INCLUDING PUBLICITY, ILLUSTRATION, ADVERTISING AND WEB CONTENT.

SIGNED:	Send signed application to
	Venice Art Center
DATE:	Attn: Marilyn Cassidy
	390 Nokomis Avenue S.
	Venice, FL 34285